

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: 100-38

Pizza plate with juice groove - Ø 38 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Pizza Plate with Juice Groove (Ø 38 cm)

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the GGM Gastro Pizza Plate with Juice Groove. This high-quality pizza plate is designed for both professional and home use, providing an optimal experience for serving pizzas and other culinary delights. The juice groove helps to catch any excess liquid, ensuring a clean and enjoyable dining experience.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always handle the pizza plate with care to prevent injury.
- Heat Resistance: This product is designed to withstand high temperatures. However, avoid direct contact with open flames or heat sources.
- Cleaning Safety: Ensure the pizza plate is cool before cleaning. Use appropriate cleaning materials to avoid scratches and damage.
- Food Safety: This product is made from food-safe materials. Ensure it is cleaned properly before use to prevent contamination.
- Storage Safety: Store the pizza plate in a dry place to prevent moisture accumulation and potential mold growth.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: High-quality ceramic
- Diameter: Ø 38 cm
- Color: White
- Weight: [Weight not specified on the website]
- Features: Juice groove for excess liquid

4. Setup and Installation

- Unboxing: Carefully remove the pizza plate from the packaging. Ensure that all components are included and in good condition.
- Placement: Place the pizza plate on a stable, flat surface. Ensure that it is away from edges to prevent accidental falling.
- No Assembly Required: The pizza plate comes ready to use. Ensure it is clean before placing food on it.

5. Operation

- Place your pizza or dish onto the plate.
- Ensure that the dish is balanced onto the plate to prevent tipping.
- Use in conjunction with appropriate utensils for best performance.
- For oven use, ensure that the pizza plate is suitable for your oven type and follow manufacturer's guidelines.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: After use, allow the pizza plate to cool down. Clean with warm, soapy water and a soft sponge. Avoid using abrasive materials that may scratch the surface.
- Dishwasher Safe: This pizza plate is dishwasher safe; follow your dishwasher's operating instructions.
- Storage: Once cleaned, dry the plate thoroughly before storing it in a dry area to maintain its quality.

7. Troubleshooting

- Adhesions: If food sticks to the surface, ensure that the plate has been properly seasoned or greased before use.
- Cracks or Chips: If you notice cracks or chips, discontinue use as this may affect safety. Contact customer support for replacement options.
- Uneven Heating: Ensure that the plate is placed correctly within the oven to ensure even cooking.

8. Disposal

When the pizza plate reaches the end of its life, dispose of it according to local regulations. Since it is made from ceramic, it may require special disposal methods due to its material properties.

9. Contact

For further questions or support, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone Number: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. We hope you enjoy your pizza plate experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für die Pizza-Platte mit Saft-Rille Ø 38 cm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die Pizza-Platte mit Saft-Rille Ø 38 cm entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen das Servieren und Genießen von Pizza zu erleichtern und gleichzeitig unerwünschte Flüssigkeiten aufzufangen. Diese Anleitung bietet Ihnen alle notwendigen Informationen zur sicheren Nutzung und Pflege Ihrer Pizza-Platte.

2. Sicherheitsinformation

- Verwendung gemäß Anweisungen: Verwenden Sie die Pizza-Platte nur gemäß den Anweisungen in diesem Handbuch.
- Temperaturschutz: Die Platte kann heiß werden. Verwenden Sie immer Topflappen oder Handschuhe, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.
- Rutschfeste Oberfläche: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Platte auf einer stabilen, rutschfesten Oberfläche steht, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.
- Kinder: Halten Sie die Pizza-Platte von Kindern fern, während sie heiß ist.
- Beschädigung vermeiden: Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Werkzeuge, um die Platte nicht zu zerkratzen oder zu beschädigen.
- Reinigung: Reinigen Sie die Platte nach jeder Benutzung gründlich, um Bakterienwachstum zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Durchmesser: 38 cm
- Material: Hochwertiges Porzellan
- Farbe: Weiß
- Funktion: Mit integrierter Saft-Rille
- Behandlungsart: Lebensmittelecht, spülmaschinengeeignet

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Pizza-Platte ist sofort einsatzbereit. Befolgen Sie die folgenden Schritte zur Einrichtung:

1. Nehmen Sie die Pizza-Platte aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie die Platte auf Risse oder Beschädigungen. Verwenden Sie die Platte nicht, wenn sie beschädigt ist.
3. Stellen Sie die Platte auf eine stabile Fläche, die hitzebeständig ist.
4. Bei Bedarf können Sie die Platte in der Küche oder im Esszimmer dekorativ platzieren.

5. Betrieb

- Legen Sie Ihre Pizza auf die Platte und achten Sie darauf, dass die Saft-Rille nach außen zeigt.
- Die Platte kann im Ofen verwendet werden, jedoch achten Sie auf die maximal empfohlene Temperatur (250 °C).
- Nach dem Gebrauch lassen Sie die Platte vollständig abkühlen, bevor Sie sie anfassen oder reinigen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

1. Lassen Sie die Platte nach der Benutzung abkühlen.
2. Reinigen Sie die Platte mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reinigungsmittel.
3. Vermeiden Sie abrasive Schwämme oder Reinigungsmittel.
4. Die Platte ist spülmaschinengeeignet, um eine gründliche Reinigung zu gewährleisten.
5. Lagern Sie die Platte an einem trockenen Ort, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Die Platte zerbricht leicht: Überprüfen Sie die Verwendung gemäß den empfohlenen Temperaturen und vermeiden Sie plötzliche Temperaturänderungen.
- Die Saft-Rille läuft über: Achten Sie darauf, dass die Pizza nicht übermäßig mit Flüssigkeiten belegt ist.
- Flecken auf der Platte: Bei hartnäckigen Flecken können Sie eine Mischung aus Backpulver und Wasser verwenden, um die Flecken sanft abzureiben.

8. Entsorgung

Die Pizza-Platte ist recycelbar. Trennen Sie sie gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Keramik- und Porzellanprodukte. Bitte entsorgen Sie sie umweltgerecht.

9. Kontakt

Falls Sie Fragen oder Anliegen haben, können Sie uns über die folgenden Kontaktdaten erreichen:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie die Pizza-Platte mit Saft-Rille Ø 38 cm gewählt haben. Genießen Sie Ihre Mahlzeiten!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Pizza Plate met saggroef Ø 38 cm

1. Algemene informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Pizza Plate met saggroef van GGM Gastro. Dit product is ontworpen voor zowel professioneel als persoonlijk gebruik en biedt een handige oplossing voor het serveren van pizza's en andere gerechten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de Pizza Plate alleen voor het doel waarvoor het is ontworpen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de plate niet in direct contact komt met vlammen of een open vuur.
- Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of gereedschappen die de coating kunnen beschadigen.
- Laat de plate niet zonder toezicht op een verwarmd oppervlak.
- Houd de plate buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Controleer de plate op eventuele beschadigingen voordat u deze gebruikt. Bij schade, gebruik het product niet.

3. Productspecificaties

- Diameter: Ø 38 cm
- Gewicht: xx gram (specifiek gewicht kan niet worden weergegeven zonder de productpagina).
- Materiaal: hoogwaardig keramiek
- Kleur: afhankelijk van varianten
- Geschikt voor oven en vaatwasser

4. Opzetten en installeren

- Haal de verpakking van de Pizza Plate en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
- Plaats de Pizza Plate op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat de plaat voor gebruik goed gewassen wordt met warm water en mild afwasmiddel om eventuele restanten van de productie te verwijderen.
- Droog de plaat grondig af met een schone doek.

5. Bediening

- Voor het verwarmen van de Pizza Plate, plaatst u deze in een voorverwarmde oven tot de gewenste temperatuur.
- Plaats de pizza of het gerecht op de plaat en zorg ervoor dat de pizza gelijkmatig verdeeld is.
- Voor het beste resultaat, bak uw pizza volgens de aanbevolen baktijden en temperaturen van het recept.

6. Schoonmaken en onderhoud

- Laat de Pizza Plate afkoelen voordat u deze schoonmaakt.
- Was de plate met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel, of plaats deze in de vaatwasser voor een gemakkelijke reiniging.
- Gebruik geen schurende materialen om beschadiging van de coating te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de plate op een droge plaats en vermijd stapeling met andere zware voorwerpen om krassen te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De pizza blijft plakken op de plate.
Oplossing: Gebruik een beetje bloem of maïsmeel onder de pizza voordat u deze op de plate plaatst om plakken te voorkomen.
- Probleem: De plaat vertoont schade na gebruik.
Oplossing: Controleer of u de plaat hebt blootgesteld aan extreme temperaturen of schurende materialen. Stop met gebruiken als de plaat ernstig beschadigd is.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Dit product is recyclebaar. Volg de lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking en recycling.
- Gooi het product niet in huisafval, maar breng het naar een recyclingpunt als het niet meer bruikbaar is.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Plato para Pizza con Surco para Jugos Ø 38 cm

1. Información General

Este manual proporciona la información necesaria para el uso seguro y efectivo del Plato para Pizza con Surco para Jugos de Ø 38 cm. Este producto es ideal para servir pizzas, evitando desbordamientos de salsas y jugos. Asegúrese de seguir todas las instrucciones para garantizar un rendimiento óptimo.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este plato está diseñado exclusivamente para alimentos. No lo use para otros fines.
- Temperatura: Evite el contacto directo con fuentes de calor extremo. No coloque el plato en el horno o microondas.
- Manipulación: Use guantes o agarraderas al manipular el plato caliente para evitar quemaduras.
- Cuidado: No golpee ni deje caer el plato, ya que puede causar daños.
- Almacenamiento: Almacene en un lugar seco y seguro, lejos de la luz solar directa para evitar decoloraciones.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Diámetro: 38 cm
- Material: Porcelana de alta calidad
- Color: Blanco
- Diseño: Con surco para recoger jugos
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí
- Apto para microondas: No

4. Instalación y Configuración

No se requiere instalación para este producto. Simplemente retire el plato de su embalaje y esté listo para usar. Se recomienda realizar la primera limpieza antes de usarlo para garantizar su higiene.

5. Operación

- Coloque la pizza en el centro del plato.
- El surco en el borde del plato ayuda a contener cualquier líquido adicional, manteniendo su mesa limpia.
- Sirva la pizza directamente del plato usando un cortador de pizza y espátula.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Lave el plato con agua jabonosa tibia y una esponja suave. Es apto para el lavavajillas, pero se recomienda el lavado a mano para mayor durabilidad.
- Secado: Séquelo con un paño suave para evitar marcas de agua.
- Almacenamiento: Asegúrese de que el plato esté completamente seco antes de guardarlo.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Manchas difíciles: Use bicarbonato de sodio mezclado con agua para crear una pasta y frote suavemente la superficie.
- Rotura: En caso de que el plato se rompa, evite el uso y deseche las piezas de manera segura.

8. Eliminación

Deseche el plato en un recipiente apropiado de residuos. Si el plato está dañado, asegúrese de que los fragmentos se eliminen de manera segura para evitar lesiones.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta o asistencia, contáctenos al:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit

1. Informations Générales

Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi notre assiette à pizza avec rainure pour jus. Ce produit est conçu pour améliorer votre expérience culinaire en servant des pizzas tout en recueillant les jus. Il est fabriqué à partir de matériaux de haute qualité et convenant à un usage domestique et commercial.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Toujours manipuler avec précaution et éviter les chutes.
- Ne pas utiliser d'objets tranchants sur la surface de l'assiette pour éviter les rayures.
- Ne pas utiliser dans un four à micro-ondes ou un four traditionnel.
- Éviter l'exposition à des températures extrêmes et à des liquides bouillants.
- Garder hors de portée des enfants lorsque l'assiette est chaude ou remplie de nourriture.
- Vérifier régulièrement l'assiette pour des signes d'usure ou de dommages.
- En cas de dommage, ne pas utiliser l'assiette et la remplacer immédiatement.

3. Vue d'Ensemble du Produit et Spécifications

- Diamètre: 38 cm
- Matériau: Céramique de haute qualité
- Couleur: Émail brillant
- Capacité: Spécialement conçu pour une portion de pizza standard
- Caractéristiques: Rainure pour recueillir les jus

4. Installation et Mise en Place

Aucune installation requise. L'assiette est prête à être utilisée dès sa sortie de l'emballage. Pour des performances optimales, placer l'assiette sur une surface plane et stable avant d'y servir la pizza.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser l'assiette:

1. Placer l'assiette à pizza sur une table de service.
2. Servir la pizza en la plaçant délicatement sur l'assiette.
3. Les jus seront recueillis dans la rainure, évitant ainsi les éclaboussures.
4. Après utilisation, laissez l'assiette refroidir avant de procéder au nettoyage.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Laver à la main avec un détergent doux et une éponge non abrasive.
- Éviter d'utiliser des produits chimiques agressifs ou des nettoyeurs abrasifs.
- Pour un nettoyage en profondeur, trempez l'assiette dans de l'eau chaude savonneuse avant de frotter.
- Sécher soigneusement avant de ranger pour éviter la formation de taches d'eau.
- Ne pas passer au lave-vaisselle.

7. Dépannage

- En cas d'éclats ou de fissures, ne plus utiliser l'assiette.
- Si des résidus persistent après le nettoyage, essayez de faire tremper l'assiette dans du vinaigre ou du bicarbonate de soude.
- Pour toute autre question, veuillez nous contacter.

8. Élimination

Suivez les lois et réglementations locales concernant l'élimination des produits en céramique. Évitez de jeter dans des décharges non sécurisées. Optez pour le recyclage lorsque c'est possible.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro Piatto per Pizza con Scanalatura per Succo Ø 38 cm. Questo prodotto è progettato per garantire la massima funzionalità e durata. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso per garantire un'esperienza ottimale.

Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

1. Uso previsto: Questo piatto è destinato esclusivamente per l'uso alimentare.
2. Manipolazione: Maneggiare il piatto con cura per evitare rotture.
3. Riscaldamento: Non posizionare il piatto sul fornello o in un forno a microonde se non specificato.
4. Pulizia: Utilizzare detersivi non aggressivi e evitare pagliette abrasive.
5. Bambini: Tenere il piatto fuori dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire infortuni.
6. Contatto termico: Non utilizzare il piatto per alimenti caldi superiori a 250°C per periodi prolungati.
7. Controindicazioni: Non utilizzare per prodotti chimici o in ambienti estremi.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Diametro: 38 cm
- Materiale: Ceramica ad alta resistenza
- Design: Scanalatura per contenere il succo
- Colore: Bianco
- Utilizzo: Adatto per pizza, torte e altri alimenti.
- Temperatura massima: 250°C

Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere il piatto dalla confezione, prestando attenzione a non danneggiarlo.
2. Posizionare il piatto su una superficie piana e stabile.
3. Assicurarsi che il piatto non sia esposto a fonti di calore diretto durante l'installazione.
4. Non sovraccaricare il piatto con oggetti pesanti prima dell'uso.

Funzionamento

1. Posizionare la pizza o il cibo desiderato al centro del piatto.
2. Utilizzare il piatto in forno o come portato in tavola.
3. Seguire le indicazioni di temperatura e tempo di cottura per il cibo.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

1. Lasciare raffreddare il piatto dopo l'uso.
2. Lavare con acqua calda e sapone, utilizzando una spugna morbida.
3. Non utilizzare detersivi abrasivi che possono graffiare la superficie.
4. Asciugare completamente prima di riporre.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Rottura/crepe: In caso di rottura o crepe, non utilizzare il piatto.
- Difficoltà di pulizia: Provare a immergere in acqua calda e sapone per 15 minuti prima di lavare.
- Macchie persistenti: Utilizzare un detersivo specifico per ceramica.

Disposizione

Non gettare il piatto nelle normali raccolte dei rifiuti. Seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento dei materiali ceramici.

Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.